(ii) A permanent change of station.

(B) “Operates at a loss” means a limited liability company’s expenses exceed its receipts.

(C) “Small business” means a limited liability company with total income from all sources derived from, or attributable to, the
state of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or less.

(4) This subdivision shall become inoperative for taxable years beginning on or after January 1, 2025.

(g) For each taxable year beginning on or after January 1, 2025, and before January 1, 2030, every limited liability company
doing business in this state shall, instead of the amount specified in subdivision (a), pay an annual tax to this state in the amount

[...]

annually to the state a minimum franchise tax of:

(A)Except as provided in subparagraph (B), eight hundred dollars ($800).

(B)For taxable years beginning on or after January 1, 2025:

(i)If the corporation has gross receipts during the taxable year that are less than two million five hundred thousand
dollars ($2,500,000), two hundred dollars ($200).

(ii)If the corporation has gross receipts during the taxable year that are equal to or greater than two million five hundred
thousand dollars ($2,500,000) and less than seven million five hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000), four hundred
dollars ($400).

(iii)If the corporation has gross receipts during the taxable year that are equal to or greater than seven million five
hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000) and less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000), six hundred dollars ($600).

(iv)If the corporation has gross receipts during the taxable year that are equal to or greater than fifteen million dollars
($15,000,000), eight hundred dollars ($800).

(2)The minimum franchise tax shall be twenty-five dollars ($25) for each of the following:

(A)A corporation formed under the laws of this state whose principal business when formed was gold mining, which is
inactive and has not done business within the limits of the state since 1950.

[...]

(i)Temporary duty for the sole purpose of training or processing.

(ii)A permanent change of station.

(B)“Operates at a loss” means negative net income as defined in Section 24341.

(C)“Small business” means a corporation with total income from all sources derived from, or attributable to, the state of two
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or less.

(4)This subdivision shall become inoperative for taxable years beginning on or after January 1, 2026.
SEC. 5.SEC. 4. (a) It is the intent of the Legislature to apply the requirements of Section 41 of the Revenue and Taxation Code
to this act.